at completion, sixteen (16) buildings comprising a total of two hundred thirty-one residential dwelling units and one 

resident clubhouse pursuant to the Village’s Land Development Code.  It is anticipated that the development of the 

Subject Property, when completed, will include one hundred sixty-eight (168) units in four (4) buildings each of 

which are four stories in height and contain forty-two units each; thirty-eight (38) single family attached dwelling 

units in seven (7) buildings each of which are two stories in height and four (25) single family attached dwelling

[...]

Village as a special use for a planned development consisting of sixteen (16) buildings comprising a total of 

two hundred thirty-one residential dwelling units and one resident clubhouse pursuant to the Village’s Land 

Development Code.  It is anticipated that the development of the Subject Property, when completed, will 

include one hundred sixty-eight (168) units in four (4) buildings each of which are four stories in height 

and contain forty-two units each; thirty-eight (38) single family attached dwelling units in seven (7) 

buildings each of which are two stories in height and four (25) single family attached dwelling units in four